Yellow (+12V)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Red (+5V)
Yellow (+12V)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Red (+5V)
Yellow (+12V)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Red (+5V)
Yellow (+12V)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Red (+5V)
17” from case
27” from case
32” from case
22” from case
8
6
.0
6
4
.0
150.0
114.0
138.0
4 X 6-32
6.06.0
1
6
.0
(+12V) Yellow
(+12V) Yellow
(+12V) Yellow
 (GND) Black
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
IDE Drive
Yellow (+12V)
Yellow (+12V)
Yellow (+12V)
Yellow (+12V)
(GND) Black
(GND) Black
(GND) Black
(GND) Black
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
23” from case
(+12V) Yellow
(+12V) Yellow
(+12V) Yellow
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
1
2
3
4
5
6
PCI Express Video
6/8 PCI Express Video
CPU Power
23” from case
23” from case
YELLOW (+12V)
BLACK (GND)
RED (+5V)
BLACK (GND)
ORANGE (+3.3V)
Yellow (+12V)
Yellow (+12V)
(GND) Black
(GND) Black
1
2
3
4
23” from case
YELLOW (+12V)
BLACK (GND)
RED (+5V)
BLACK (GND)
ORANGE (+3.3V)
Serial ATA 20”        25”          30”          35” from case
15”        20”          25”          30” from case
M/B or CPU Power
Orange (+3.3V)
Blue (-12V)
Black (GND)
Green (PS-ON)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Not Used
Red (+5V)
Red (+5V)
Red (+5V)
Black (GND)
(+3.3V) Orange
(+3.3V) Orange
(GND) Black
(+5V) Red
(GND) Black
(+5V) Red
(GND) Black
(PG) Gray
(+5VSB) Violet
(+12V) Yellow
(+12V) Yellow
(+3.3V) Orange
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
19” from case 20/24 Motherboard Power
Yellow (+12V)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Red (+5V)
24” from case
Yellow (+12V)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Red (+5V)
Yellow (+12V)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Red (+5V)
34” from case
29” from case
1
6
0
.0
MECHANICAL DRAWING: 650W Silencer MK II (PPCMK2S650)
ALL CASE MEASUREMENTS ARE IN mm
5.9" X 3.4" X 6.3” (W X H X D)
ALL WIRE LENGTHS ARE IN INCHES
8
0
.0
Yellow (+12V)
Black (GND)
Black (GND)
Red (+5V)
39” from case